

SPECIFICATION SHEET

Product : Organic Coconut Milk Powder
Product Code : CHL-PC-O-012
Category : Organic

Description	Organic Coconut Milk Powder is made by freshly squeezed coconut milk combined with organic stabilizers facilitates spray drying.
Origin	Sri Lanka
Ingredients	100% Organic Coconut milk (90%) and Organic Tapioca Maltodextrin (10%), No added flavors or preservatives.
Product Characteristics	Color : Creamy White Aroma: Natural fresh coconut characteristics Flavor: Natural fresh coconut characteristics Impurities: Free from impurities
Packaging	Retails sizes (Metalized, PET/PE, Standup pouches) & 25 kg, 20 kg, 10 kg Bulk Kraft paper packs and cartons.
Storage and Handling Instructions	Store in a cool, dry and odor free area with ambient temperature not above 30°C and Below 60% Relative Humidity. After open keep the product in an air tight container in a dry place.
Shelf Life	Product get 18 months of shelf life from the date of manufacture. To retain a prolong shelf life, it is advisable to store the product under above conditions which can be up to 18 months.
Applications:	Extensive use as an ingredient in bakery & Cooking. Wide range of applications including Yoghurt, Ice Cream mixtures, Confectionary products.
Labelling	Product Name, Ingredients, Net weight, Date of manufacture, Date of expiry, Batch code, lot identification number, storage details & Conditions.
Additives	No additives & preservatives.

Chemical & Physical Parameters

Standard

Fat	50% Max
Moisture	2.5 Max %
Free Fatty Acid	0.15% Max
Metallic Matter	Absent
Foreign Matter	Absent
Cholesterol	ND
Lactose	ND
Maltose	ND
Gluten	ND

Nutritional Facts

Per 100 g

Energy	640 Kcal / 2640 kJ
Total Carbohydrate	40 g
Total Fat Content	50 g
Saturated Fatty Acid	48 g
<i>Trans</i> Fatty Acid	0 g
Protein Content	6.25 g
Dietary Fiber	0.00 g
Total Sugar (As invert sugar)	1.25 g
Salt	125 mg
Iron	4.52 mg

Microbial parameters	Standard
Aerobic Plate Count	≤ 10000 cfu/g
Mold count	≤ 100 cfu/g
Total Coliform	≤ 10 cfu/g
Yeast Count	≤ 100 cfu/g
E.coli	Absent
Salmonella	Absent

Heavy Metals	Specification	Limit
Arsenic (as As)	ND	0.1 mg/kg
Cadmium (as Cd)	ND	0.1 mg/kg
Lead (as Pb)	ND	0.1 mg/kg
Mercury (as Hg)	ND	0.1 mg/kg

	Yes	No
Allergen and NON -GMO statement		
Vegan	✓	
Non-GMO	✓	
Genetically Modified		✗

PHA: In compliance with Regulation (EC) No 1881/2006 Benzo(a) pyren: ≤ 2.0µg/kg. PAH 4 (Benzo(a)-pyren,Benz(a)anthracen, Benzo(b) fluoranthen, Chrysen): ≤ 20.0µg/k

GMO: Not detectable according to Regulation (EC) No 834/2007, 1829/2003 and 1830/2003; Limit of detection <0.01%.

Mycotoxin: Total Aflatoxin <10 µg/kg
Aflatoxin B1+ <5 µg/kg

ALLERGENS

Usage of ingredients, processing aids, carriers and additives with allergenic potential according to Directive 2000/13/EG, 2003/89/EG, 2006/142/EC and 2007/68/EC ALBA list and others.

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.

Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

ALBA LIST

Ingredients (including products thereof)	Presence in the product		Presence at the production plant or on the production line	
	Yes	No	Yes	No
13.0 Lupin		X		X
14.0 Molluscs		X		X
Additional Allergens		X		X
20.0 Lactose		X		X
21.0 Cocoa		X		X
22.0 Glutamate (E620-E625)		X		X
23.0 Chicken meat		X		X
24.0 Coriander		X		X
25.0 Corn/ Maize		X		X
26.0 Legumes		X		X
27.0 Beef		X		X
28.0 Pork		X		X
29.0 Carrots		X		X

